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What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1257 Scottish Adults

Fieldwork: 24th - 28th February 2014

Likelihood to| - Referendum Holyrood past vote 2011 Gender Age Social Class
vote Vote
Total | 10/10|8+/10| Yes No Con | Lab Lib | SNP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABCl1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample 1257 | 1023 | 1142 | 437 662 140 | 319 79 456 | 598 659 148 | 304 | 449 | 356 | 591 | 666
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum tomorrow on 24th-
Scotland's future and this was the question, how 3rd-5th 28th
2
would you vote? Feb Feb
Should Scotland be an independent country?
Yes 34 35 38 37 100 0 6 17 13 66 44 26 37 39 33 32 33 36
No 52 53 55 55 0 100 88 71 82 22 48 57 46 43 54 62 55 51
Would not vote 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 2 0 0 1 1
Don't know 12 11 7 9 0 0 5 12 5 11 7 16 11 16 12 7 10 12
EXCLUDING DON'T KNOW/WON'T VOTE
Yes 39 40 41 40 100 0 7 19 14 75 48 32 45 48 38 34 38 42
No 61 60 59 60 0 100 93 81 86 25 52 68 55 52 62 66 62 58
And on a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you to
vote in areferendum on Scottish independence?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 2 1 0 2 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1
3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 3 2 0 1 2
6 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
7 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 5 2 1 1 2 1
8 5 4 0 4 3 3 4 5 1 2 2 5 5 5 4 2 3 4
9 4 6 0 6 4 6 5 4 6 5 7 4 4 8 5 6 5 6
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 79 81 100 20 88 85 20 87 20 87 83 80 66 74 85 90 84 80
Don't know 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 2 4 9 5 2 1 2 4
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YouGov Weighting Data What the world thinks

In addition to weighting by age, gender and social class (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper
readership and recalled vote from the 2011 Holyrood election:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 46 75
Male 25 to 39 117 150
Male 40 to 59 253 217
Male 60 + 209 156
Female 18 to 24 83 73
Female 25 to 39 134 155
Female 40 to 59 230 231
Female 60 + 185 200
Social Grade
AB 342 245
C1 401 346
C2 199 251
DE 315 415
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 153 151
Sun / Star 171 201
Mirror / Record 241 251
Guardian / Independent/ Herald 150 75
FT / Times / Telegraph/ Scotsman 121 75
Other Paper 139 251
No Paper 282 251
Recalled 2011 Constituency Vote
Conservative 127 140
Labour 323 319
Liberal Democrat 65 79
SNP 383 329
SNP (but Labour in 2010) 70 127
Others 24 11
None/ DK 265 251

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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